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  STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES
Current Year Prior Year Prior Year

To Date To Date Ended December 31
1 2 3 4

Uncovered Total Total Total

1. Member months........................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................79,667,309 .................75,988,150 ...............152,048,947

2. Net premium income (including $..........0 non-health premium income)...................................... ...........XXX.................. ...............501,768,944 ...............468,183,114 ...............939,996,015

3. Change in unearned premium reserves and reserve for rate credits........................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

4. Fee-for-service (net of $.....98,609,221 medical expenses)......................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................21,466,369 .................19,209,303 .................33,939,523

5. Risk revenue................................................................................................................................ ...........XXX.................. ...................2,664,485 ...................5,774,950 ...................7,449,583

6. Aggregate write-ins for other health care related revenues......................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

7. Aggregate write-ins for other non-health revenues...................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

8. Total revenues (Lines 2 to 7)....................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. ...............525,899,798 ...............493,167,367 ...............981,385,121

Hospital and Medical:

9. Hospital/medical benefits............................................................................................................. .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

10. Other professional services......................................................................................................... .................................... ...............429,626,685 ...............409,913,216 ...............759,928,716

11. Outside referrals.......................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

12. Emergency room and out-of-area................................................................................................ .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

13. Prescription drugs........................................................................................................................ .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

14. Aggregate write-ins for other hospital and medical...................................................................... .................................0 .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

15. Incentive pool, withhold adjustments and bonus amounts........................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

16. Subtotal (Lines 9 to 15)................................................................................................................ .................................0 ...............429,626,685 ...............409,913,216 ...............759,928,716

Less:
17. Net reinsurance recoveries.......................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

18. Total hospital and medical (Lines 16 minus 17)........................................................................... .................................0 ...............429,626,685 ...............409,913,216 ...............759,928,716

19. Non-health claims (net)................................................................................................................ .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

20. Claims adjustment expenses, including $..........0 cost containment expenses........................... .................................... ...................7,391,150 ...................6,531,299 .................14,787,238

21. General administrative expenses................................................................................................. .................................... .................77,271,579 .................88,564,701 ...............164,410,919

22. Increase in reserves for life and accident and health contracts (including
$..........0 increase in reserves for life only).................................................................................. .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

23. Total underwriting deductions (Lines 18 through 22)................................................................... .................................0 ...............514,289,414 ...............505,009,216 ...............939,126,873

24. Net underwriting gain or (loss) (Lines 8 minus 23)...................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................11,610,384 ................(11,841,849) .................42,258,248

25. Net investment income earned.................................................................................................... .................................... ......................344,882 ......................116,315 ......................320,094

26. Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $.....111........................................... .................................... ............................(428) ............................(808) ............................(808)

27. Net investment gains or (losses) (Lines 25 plus 26).................................................................... .................................0 ......................344,454 ......................115,507 ......................319,286

28. Net gain or (loss) from agents' or premium balances charged off [(amount recovered
$..........0) (amount charged off $.....65,603)]............................................................................... .................................... .......................(65,603) .......................(66,410) .....................(292,663)

29. Aggregate write-ins for other income or expenses...................................................................... .................................0 .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

30. Net income or (loss) after capital gains tax and before all other federal income
taxes (Lines 24 plus 27 plus 28 plus 29)...................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................11,889,235 ................(11,792,752) .................42,284,871

31. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred.................................................................................. ...........XXX.................. ...................4,180,719 ...................2,317,010 .................19,527,399

32. Net income (loss) (Lines 30 minus 31)........................................................................................ ...........XXX.................. ...................7,708,516 ................(14,109,762) .................22,757,472

  DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

0601. ..................................................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

0602. ..................................................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

0603. ..................................................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

0698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 6 from overflow page................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

0699. Totals (Lines 0601 thru 0603 plus 0698) (Line 6 above)............................................................. ...........XXX.................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

0701. ..................................................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

0702. ..................................................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

0703. ..................................................................................................................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................... .................................... ....................................

0798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 7 from overflow page................................................... ...........XXX.................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

0799. Totals (Lines 0701 thru 0703 plus 0798) (Line 7 above)............................................................. ...........XXX.................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

1401. ..................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

1402. ..................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

1403. ..................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

1498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 14 from overflow page................................................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

1499. Totals (Lines 1401 thru 1403 plus 1498) (Line 14 above)........................................................... .................................0 .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

2901. ..................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

2902. ..................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

2903. ..................................................................................................................................................... .................................... .................................... .................................... ....................................

2998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 29 from overflow page................................................. .................................0 .................................0 .................................0 .................................0

2999. Totals (Lines 2901 thru 2903 plus 2998) (Line 29 above)........................................................... .................................0 .................................0 .................................0 .................................0
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  EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS, ENROLLMENT AND UTILIZATION
1 Comprehensive (Hospital & Medical) 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

2 3 Medicare Vision Dental Federal Employees Title XVIII Title XIX
Total Individual Group Supplement Only Only Health Benefit Plan Medicare Medicaid Other

Total Members at End of:

1. Prior Year................................................................................. ....................12,705,306 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................11,781,676 ....................................... .........................923,630 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

2. First Quarter............................................................................. ....................13,274,726 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................12,309,281 ....................................... .........................965,445 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

3. Second Quarter........................................................................ ....................13,267,679 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................12,301,078 ....................................... .........................966,601 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

4. Third Quarter............................................................................ ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

5. Current Year............................................................................. ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

6. Current Year Member Months.................................................. ....................79,667,309 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................73,874,528 ....................................... ......................5,792,781 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

Total Member Ambulatory Encounters for Period:

7. Physician.................................................................................. ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

8. Non-Physician.......................................................................... ......................2,302,149 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ......................2,070,183 ....................................... .........................231,966 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

9. Total......................................................................................... ......................2,302,149 ....................................0 ....................................0 ....................................0 ......................2,070,183 ....................................0 .........................231,966 ....................................0 ....................................0 ....................................0

10. Hospital Patient Days Incurred................................................. ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

11. Number of Inpatient Admissions.............................................. ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

12. Health Premiums Written (a).................................................... ..................501,768,944 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ..................445,448,293 ....................................... ....................56,320,651 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

13. Life Premiums Direct................................................................ ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

14. Property/Casualty Premiums Written....................................... ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

15. Health Premiums Earned......................................................... ..................501,768,944 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ..................445,448,293 ....................................... ....................56,320,651 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

16. Property/Casualty Premiums Earned....................................... ....................................0 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

17. Amount Paid for Provision of Health Care Services................. ..................424,590,035 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ..................368,108,771 ....................................... ....................56,481,264 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

18. Amount Incurred for Provision of Health Care Services........... ..................429,626,685 ....................................... ....................................... ....................................... ..................372,502,853 ....................................... ....................57,123,832 ....................................... ....................................... .......................................

(a) For health premiums written:  Amount of Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees $..........0.
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